form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	07-05-	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States: Patent and Trademark Of
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3			ET
To the Director of the U. S. Patern	103422	2889	d documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			dress of receiving party(ies)
MARKETING PRODUCTIONS, INC.			□ Yes addresses, or citizenship attached? □ No
			RST EDITIONS, INC.
Individual(s) Asso	ociation	Internal Address	
	ted Partnership		s: 2194 NEWBURY COURT
Corporation- State: FLORIDA		ļ	
Other		'	RBOR
Citizenship (see guidelines)		1	A
Additional names of conveying parties attac			Zip: <u>34683</u>
additional flatiles of conveying parace diago] 🗀	Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution	Date(s):	·	tnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) APRIL 25. 2003		<u> </u>	nership Citizenship Citizenship
✓ Assignment	erger	1 = '	
<u> </u>	ange of Name		Citizenship domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	_	representative des	signation is attached: Yes No lust be a separate document from assignment
C. Identification or Description of Trade	emark(s) (and Filing		tional sheet(s) attached? Yes None or Registration Number is unknown):
SANTA DOLLARS #1,674,185 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Total numbe registrations	r of applications and involved:
Name: JUNE L. WATTS		-	1500
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 00
		. Authoriz	ed to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2194 NEWBURY COURT		☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account
		•	
City: PALM HARBOR			ormation.
		8. Payment Info	<u>a</u>
State: FLORIDA Zip:_	34683	8. Payment Info	rd Last 4 Numbers
State: FLORIDA Zip: Phone Number: 727-772-6618		a. Credit Car	
		a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	ccount Number
Phone Number: <u>727-772-6618</u>		a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	Expiration pate
Phone Number: <u>727-772-6618</u> Fax Number: <u>727-784-1541</u>		a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	account Number 9000000000000000000000000000000000000
Phone Number: 727-772-6618 Fax Number: 727-784-1541 Email Address: junewatts1@aol.com		a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	account Number 9000000000000000000000000000000000000

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0430

April 25, 2003

Marketing Productions, Inc.

Ltd. First Editions, Inc.

RE: Sale of trademarks SANTA DOLLARS & BUNNY BUCKS

I, June Watts, acting as Receiver, President & Sole Shareholder of Marketing Productions, Inc., offer to sell the trademarks, Santa Dollars & Bunny Bucks to Ltd. First Editions, Inc., a Florida Corporation.

Ltd. First Editions, Inc. agrees to pay a total of \$12,000.00 for said trademarks. In purchasing the marks, Ltd. First Editions, Inc., also acquires any MPI clients that have been involved in these fundraising programs.

Ltd. First Editions, Inc. agrees to make monthly payments of \$1000.00 to Baxter, Strauauer, & Mannion, Attorneys. This debt is owned by MPI. MPI agrees to transfer the Santa Dollar & Bunny Bucks trademarks to Ltd. First Editions, Inc. in exchange for payment of said debt.

June Watts, Receiver, President, Sole Shareholder

MARKETING PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Date

Phone: 727-772-6618

Fax: 727-784-1541

Email: junewatts1@aol.com

9

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0431

and that all the information contained herein is true and make this affidavit and verification on behalf of Ltd. First Editions, Inc., dba Marketing Productions. day of June, 2007, Signed on this personally appeared before me. Who is personally known to me Whose identity I proved on the basis of (Notary Seal) VILMA T. BROWER Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Nov 21, 2008 Commission # DD 373977

I, June Watts, solemnly swear that I am the owner and president of Ltd. First Editions, Inc.,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0432